
Table 1. Medicaid unduplicated clients and total prescriptions: CAPs, psychiatrists, and all other doctors. 
 

All doctors No. Mean SD Total 
 

   Unduplicated clients 
   Total prescriptions 
 

15,769 
15,769 

    22.5 
    96.0 

    86.7 
  535.4 

    354,190* 
1,514,136 

CAPs vs non-CAP doctors     

Non-CAP 
   Unduplicated clients 
   Total prescriptions 
 
CAP 
   Unduplicated clients 
   Total prescriptions 
 

 
15,433 
15,433 
 
 
     336 
     336 

 
    19.2 
    65.0 
 
 
   171.3 
1,520.8 

 
    76.4 
  346.6 
 
 
   250.5 
2,424.5 

 
   296,628 
1,003,141 
 
 
     57,562 
   510,995 

CAPs, psychiatrists, and non-
+CAP/nonpsychiatrists 

    

Non-CAP/nonpsychiatrist 
   Unduplicated clients 
   Total prescriptions 
 
Psychiatrist 
   Unduplicated clients 
   Total prescriptions 
 
CAP 
   Unduplicated clients 
   Total prescriptions 

 
14,616 
14,616 
 
 
     817 
     817 
 
 
     336 
     336 

 
     17.7 
     48.5 
 
 
     47.4 
   360.5 
 
 
   171.3 
1,520.8 

 
     72.5 
   241.0 
 
 
   123.6 
1,067.6 
 
 
   250.5 
2,424.5 

 
   257,919 
   708,586 
 
 
     38,709 
   294,555 
 
 
     57,562 
   510,995 
 

*Reflects duplication of clients across doctors; 256,315 unduplicated clients across all doctors. 



CAPs=child and adolescent psychiatrists. 


