Table 1. Medicaid unduplicated clients and total prescriptions: CAPs, psychiatrists, and all other doctors.

All doctors	No.	Mean	SD	Total
Unduplicated clients	15,769	22.5	86.7	354,190*
Total prescriptions	15,769	96.0	535.4	1,514,136
CAPs vs non-CAP doctors				
Non-CAP				
Unduplicated clients	15,433	19.2	76.4	296,628
Total prescriptions	15,433	65.0	346.6	1,003,141
CAP				
Unduplicated clients	336	171.3	250.5	57,562
Total prescriptions	336	1,520.8	2,424.5	510,995
CAPs, psychiatrists, and non-				
+CAP/nonpsychiatrists				
Non-CAP/nonpsychiatrist				
Unduplicated clients	14,616	17.7	72.5	257,919
Total prescriptions	14,616	48.5	241.0	708,586
Psychiatrist				
Unduplicated clients	817	47.4	123.6	38,709
Total prescriptions	817	360.5	1,067.6	294,555
CAP				
Unduplicated clients	336	171.3	250.5	57,562
Total prescriptions	336	1,520.8	2,424.5	510,995

<sup>\*</sup>Reflects duplication of clients across doctors; 256,315 unduplicated clients across all doctors.

CAPs=child and adolescent psychiatrists.